



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1603 of 2026

AKBAR KHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

MCRC/1678/2026

Order Sheet

<p>16/03/2026</p> <p>Arpan</p>	<p>Mr. Rahul Goswami and Arpan Verma, Advocate for the Applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Sumit Singh, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, Advocate for the Objector.</p> <p>Let both these cases be listed along with MCRC No.2495/2026, tomorrow i.e. 17.03.2026.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE</p>
---------------------------------------	--