

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 1678 of 2026****MOHAMMAD MATIN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/03/2026	<p>The matter is exception to this Bench.</p> <p>List this case before a Bench in which I (Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal, J.) am not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>H.L.Sahu</p>
-------------------	---