



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1603 of 2026

AKBAR KHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

MCRC/2344/2026,MCRC/1678/2026

Order Sheet

11/05/2026	Mr. Aditya Dhar Diwan, Advocate for Applicant in MCRC No.1603/2026. None for the Applicants in MCRC No.1678/2026 & 2344/2026. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate for the Objector. This Bench has already passed orders of exception on 17.03.2026 & 28.04.2026 regarding the bail applications pertaining to crime number 736/2025 registered at Police Station Masturi, District Bilaspur, therefore, it would not be appropriate to hear the matters again. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to place the matters before Hon'ble Chief Justice to list the matters before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-Shubham	